Resolution 03-02-15-06

Requesting financial assistance and authorizing participation in the Wisconsin Waterways Commission Financial Assistance Program for a Geneva Lake channel dredging project

Whereas, the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake, Walworth County, Wisconsin does hereby request assistance of the purpose of dredging a channel for recreation boating;

Now, therefore be it resolved, that the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake has budgeted a sum sufficient to complete the project and hereby authorizes Village Administrator Dennis Martin to act on behalf of the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake to: Submit an application to the Wisconsin Waterways Commission for financial assistance; sign documents; and take necessary action to undertake, direct and complete the approved project.

Be it further resolved that the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake will comply with state and federal rules for the programs; may perform force account work; will maintain the completed project in an attractive, inviting and safe manner; will keep the facilities open to the general public during reasonable hours consistent with the type of facility; and will obtain approval in writing from the Wisconsin Waterways Commission before any change is made in the use of the project site (if applicable).

Approved and Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake, Walworth County, Wisconsin this 2nd day of March, 2015.

		Village Board of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake	
		By:	
		Arvid Petersen, President	
Attest:			
	Theresa Linneman, Clerk		